

CARNIVAL CRUISE LINE'S GREEN EGGS AND HAM BREAKFAST RETURNS FLEETWIDE STARTING OCT. 1 FOR FIRST TIME SINCE PAUSE IN GUEST OPERATIONS

September 12, 2022

For the first time since the line's pause in guest operations, Carnival Cruise Line will officially bring back its <u>Green Eggs and Ham Breakfast</u> with The Cat in The Hat and Friends across its fleet on sailings beginning Oct. 1. The breakfast is part of the many exciting experiences in Carnival's <u>Seuss at Sea program</u>, the line's exclusive partnership with Dr. Seuss Enterprises.

Guests are encouraged to pack their imagination, as well as their appetites, as the whole family embarks on a breakfast that's part meal and part journey into the deliciously whimsical world of Dr. Seuss.

Bringing Dr. Seuss' famed children's books to life, the breakfast features special appearances and meet and greet photo opportunities with favorite Dr. Seuss characters, helping create unforgettable memories no matter the age.

From Green Eggs and Ham – of course – to brightly colored fruit, gravity-defying fluffy pancake stacks, funky french toast, "Moose Juice" and "Goose Juice," and much more, the fantastical feast features unique menu items, as well as classic breakfast offerings, accompanied by décor with bright colors and patterns. The breakfast is offered once per cruise.

In addition to the Green Eggs and Ham Breakfast, the Seuss at Sea fleetwide program features fun youth, family, dining and entertainment activities inspired by the amazing world and words of Dr. Seuss, such as the <u>Seuss-a-Palooza Story Time</u> (beginning Nov. 1), Dr. Seuss Bookville, a family reading venue on select ships, character interactions, Dr. Seuss toys and games, and popular movies shown on board.

For additional information on Carnival Cruise Line and to book a cruise vacation, call 1-800-CARNIVAL, visit <u>www.carnival.com</u>, or contact your favorite travel advisor or online travel site.

ABOUT CARNIVAL CRUISE LINE

Carnival Cruise Line, part of Carnival Corporation & plc (NYSE/LSE: CCL; NYSE: CUK), is proud to be known as America's Cruise Line. Since its founding in 1972, Carnival has continually revolutionized the cruise sector, making a cruise vacation an affordable and popular option for millions of guests. Carnival operates from 14 U.S. homeports and employs more than 40,000 team members representing 120 nationalities. Carnival's newest ship, Mardi Gras, featuring the first roller coaster at sea, is the first cruise ship in the Americas powered by eco-friendly Liquefied Natural Gas (LNG). Carnival returns to Australia in October 2022 and will welcome four additional ships over the next two years, including Carnival Celebration, which arrives to Miami in November to close out Carnival's 50th birthday festivities.

ABOUT DR. SEUSS ENTERPRISES

Dr. Seuss Enterprises is a leading global children's entertainment company focused on promoting literacy, education, self-confidence and the wonderful possibilities of a child's imagination through the works of Dr. Seuss. The company was established in 1993 and is based in San Diego, CA. Global endeavors include publishing, film, TV, stage productions, exhibitions, digital media, licensed merchandise, and other strategic partnerships. For more information about Dr. Seuss Enterprises, visit Seussville.com, or follow on Instagram.

MEDIA CONTACT: media@carnival.com